

# IEM'S AWARD FOR

### **CONTRIBUTION TO THE ENGINEERING INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA**

### **GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA**

The Award is conferred as recognition of the significant contributions made to the Engineering Industry in Malaysia. The Award is given to an Organisation or Company that:

- Contributed to the 'Advancement of Engineering' in Malaysia, and/or
- Designed and constructed an original engineering device or system of merit and applicability to industry

#### **MECHANISM**

- The Organising Committee / designated IEM Council, Excomm, Technical Divisions, Special Interest Groups or Sections members will approach these Organisations / Companies to nominate them for the Award. All the nominees shall be encouraged to buy tables at the IEM's Annual Dinner. <u>Table categories</u> <u>shall be Platinum and Diamond only.</u>
- Organisations / Companies who had won the Award previously (under any categories), are not eligible to be nominated for any categories, for the next three
   (3) years. This is too encouraged and allows other Organisations / Companies to be nominated.
- The Evaluation / Judging Committee shall make their selection based on specific criteria. The winner would be announced at the IEM's Annual Dinner.

#### CRITERIA

The basis for the Award shall be engineering achievements that demonstrate significant contribution to the progress of engineering and the quality of life both in Malaysia or internationally.

- The Organisations / Companies to be recognised should come from sectors that are important to the Engineering Industry at that material point in time.
- The Organisations / Companies had contributed to the Advancement of Engineering in Malaysia or Internationally

• Each proposer can nominate an Organisation / Company who has performed the best and influenced the industry for the year

#### **AWARD COMMITTEE**

- The Awards Committee may refer to additional materials in considering the merits of the nominee. The Award shall be made by the Council upon the recommendation of the Awards Committee.
- Not less than two third (2/3) majority vote of the Awards Committee is necessary for a recommendation of an award to be forwarded to Council. When presented to Council for approval, a simple majority to approve the project would be sufficient.
- The Chairman of Activities shall be the Chairman of Judging Committee. Few Outside Members among the industry players shall be invited as the Jury Committee (invitees to be determined later).

#### THE AWARD

- The Award is in the form of a specially designed Trophy / plaque and a certificate.
- The Award shall be presented during IEM's Annual Dinner and Awards Nite.



## IEM AWARD FOR CONTRIBUTION TO THE ENGINEERING INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA

	egory Nominated : Water Industry		
NOMINEE			
Name of Nominee (Organisation)			
Contact Person:			
Email: Tel/Hand phone:			
Fax:			
Contribution to Industry information to be provided is categorised as follows. Should a) the information space is in-sufficient, you may produce in an additional sheet or file. b) if you already have a company corporate video, please enclosed a copy.			
1.	Contribution Towards the Engineering Advancement of the Country		
2.	Human Capital Development of Malaysian Engineers		

3.	Environmental Sustainability
4.	Corporate Social Responsibility
5.	Promoting the Malaysian Brand Internationally
ease	describe about 200 words why the company deserves this Award? Any further input can be in form of video
<b>:</b> .	The state of the s

Proposer's Full Name: Proposer - (must be from the Committee Member of Technical Division, Special Interest Group, Sections or IEM Council Member ONLY)
Signature
IEM Membership No.
Which TD, SIG, SECTION or Council Member :
Date of Submission :
The form should be completed and returned to.
Hon Secretary The Institution of Engineers Malaysia Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60&62, Jalan 52/4, Petaling Jaya Tel: 03-79684001 Fax: 03-79577678 Email: sec@iem.org.my or act@iem.org.my